

KIT | Executive Board | P.O. Box 6980 | 76049 Karlsruhe, Germany

Executive Board Vice-President Transfer and International Affairs

Prof. Dr. Thomas Hirth

Engelbert-Arnold-Straße 2 76131 Karlsruhe, Germany

Phone: 0721-608-45157
Fax: 0721-608-44907
Email: kai.rebensburg@kit.edu

Web: www.kit.edu

Official in charge:Kai Rebensburg Date: January 15, 2025

DAAD Prize 2025 for Extraordinarily Committed International Students

Dear Colleagues, Ladies and Gentlemen,

The Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) will grant a prize for extraordinarily committed international students this year.

The *Prize of the German Academic Exchange Service for International Students* (DAAD Prize) is endowed with EUR 1000 and awarded every year.

The DAAD Prize addresses students who have achieved excellent academic performance and, in addition, shown outstanding commitment in the international context at KIT.

The prize ceremony will take place within the framework of the KIT International Days on May 9, 2025, at around 6.00 pm.

Nomination Criteria

You are invited to nominate international students of KIT (so-called "Bildungsausländerinnen und -ausländer" = foreign students). The nominee should have achieved an excellent academic performance and shown outstanding social commitment in the international context at KIT. The prize winner will be invited to attend the prize ceremony on May 9, 2025, at around 6.00 pm and to personally accept the DAAD Prize for Extraordinarily Committed International Students.

DAAD scholarship holders and foreigners with a German education will be excluded from the selection procedure.



Nomination Procedure

Employees of the Karlsruhe Institute of Technology and of the Studierendenwerk Karlsruhe, as well as heads of university groups of KIT, are invited to propose international students for the DAAD Prize.

Please attach the following documents in German or English:

- A KIT member's opinion on the academic qualification of the nominee.
- A non-academic opinion highlighting the social commitment of the nominee.
- A detailed CV of the nominee.
- Confirmation of enrollment at KIT.

Kindly mail the nomination, together with the above documents, to finaid@intl.kit.edu.

The nomination deadline is March 17, 2025.

If you have any questions, please contact the DAAD Prize Coordinator Dr. Kai Rebensburg (INTL).

Phone: 0721-608 45157 Email: finaid@intl.kit.edu

Yours sincerely,

Professor Dr. Alexander Wanner

Vice-President Higher Education and Academic Affairs

Alexande Warm

Professor Dr. Thomas Hirth

12 Fish

Vice-President Transfer and International Affairs